# OP \$165.00.00 861885

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI211112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTERN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD, INC.		11/13/2020	Corporation: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	WCG IRB, INC.	
Street Address:	212 Carnegie Center, Suite 301	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4605072	ASPIRE IRB
Registration Number:	3005973	CGIRB
Registration Number:	3053776	COPERNICUS GROUP IRB
Registration Number:	6083797	NEW ENGLAND INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD
Registration Number:	1566536	WESTERN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD
Registration Number:	1565231	WIRB

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212)813-8800

**Email:** TMadmin@goodwinlaw.com,sallirampersad@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shaleena Alli-Rampersad
Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP
Address Line 2: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14934/368934

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHALEENA ALLI-RAMPERSAD

TRADEMARK REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0639

SIGNATURE:	SHALEENA ALLI-RAMPERSAD	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2024	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assn 1 - WCG IRB, LLC - 2020-11-30 - Conversion (1)#page1.tif		
source=Assn 1 - WCG IRB, LLC - 2020-11-30 - Conversion (1)#page2.tif		
source=Assn 1 - WCG IRB, LLC - 2020-11-30 - Conversion (1)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0640

### Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "WCG IRB, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 203056285

Date: 04-26-21

3077626 8100H





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "WCG IRB, INC.".

3077626 8100H SR# 20211450191

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203056285

Date: 04-26-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0642

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:32 AM 11/13/2020
FILED 08:32 AM 11/13/2020
SR 20208380266 - File Number 3077626

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Washington.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Washington.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is August 24, 1977.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Western Institutional Review Board, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is WCG IRB, Inc.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on December 31, 2020 at 11:59 p.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation has executed this Certificate on the 13th day of \_\_November\_\_\_\_\_, 2020.

WESTERN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD, INC.

Alan Lefkowitz-Viec President and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 05/03/2024